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P – Pellet 
DC – Semi-dry Chip 
C – Green Chip 

1 – Residential 
2 – Commercial/Institutional 
3 – Industrial 

Red Italics – Brands Represented 

 
 
 
AFS Energy Systems  P/DC/C – 2, 3 
AFS Wood Chip Boilers 
Paul Lewandowski 
plewandowski@afsenergy.com  
www.afsenergy.com 
418 Oak Street, PO Box 170, Lemoyne, PA  
17043 
717-763-0286 
NH Activity Level: Low 
REAP Assistance: Yes 

 
 
Caluwe Inc.  P/DC/C -- 1, 2, 3 
Windhager and Heizomat Pellet and Chip 
Boilers, Spanner CHP Systems 
Marc Caluwe 
marc@woodchipboilersr.us 
www.woodchipboilersr.us 
83 Alexander Road, Billerica, MA 01821 
781-308-8583 
NH Activity Level: Low 
REAP Assistance: No 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
Froling Energy  P/DC -- 1, 2, 3 
Schmidt, Viessmann and Froling Chip and 
Pellet Boilers 
Mark Froling 
mark@frolingenergy.com 
www.frolingenergy.com 
590 Hancock Road, Peterborough, NH  
03458 
603-924-1001 
NH Activity Level: High 
REAP Assistance: YES - Experienced 

 
 
Heatek Energy LLC/Evoworld  P/C -- 1, 2, 3 
Evoworld Pellet and Chip Boilers 
Evan Jones 
ejones@heatekenergy.com 
www.heatekenergy.com 
280 Poland Spring Road, Auburn, ME 04210 
207-241-0237 
NH Activity Level: Low 
REAP Assistance: No 

 
 
Messersmith Manufacturing  DC/C – 2, 3 
Messersmith Wood Chip Boilers 
www.burnchips.com 
2612 F Road, Bark River, MI 49807 
978-697-8223 
NH Activity Level: Medium 
REAP Assistance: Yes 
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New Day Energy LLC  P – 1, 2 
Maine Energy Systems Pellet Boilers 
Ted Fountain 
Ted.newdayenergy@gmail.com 
www.new-day-energy.com 
13 Foster Lane, Kingston, MA 02364 
603-287-1833
NH Activity Level: Medium
REAP Assistance: Yes

Pellergy LLC  P -- 1, 2 
Windhager Pellet Boilers 
Andy Boutin 
andy.boutin@pellergy.com 
www.pellergy.com 
104 East State Street, Montpelier, VT 
05602 
802-477-3224
NH Activity Level: Low
REAP Assistance: No

Port City Mechanical  DC/C – 2, 3 
Hurst Chip Boilers 
info@portcitymechanical.com 
www.portcitymechanical.com 
43 Morrill Street Suite 2, Portland, ME 
04103 
207-272-4864
NH Activity Level: Low
REAP Assistance: No

Renewable Heating Solutions Inc., RHS  
P/DC/C – 2, 3 
Heat Sales Agreements 
Jonathan Parrott, Ph.D 
JParrott@renewableheating.org 
www.renewableheating.org 
15 Goose Lane, PO Box 124, Chesterfield, 
MA  01012 
413-658-8117
NH Activity Level: Low 
REAP Assistance: No 

Sandri Energy  P – 1, 2 
Maine Energy Systems and Froling Boilers 
Kristie Tognarelli 
ktognarelli@sandri.com 
www.sandri.com 
400 Chapman Street, Greenfield, MA 01301 
413-772-2121
NH Activity Level: Low
REAP Assistance: No

Tarm Biomass  P/DC/C -- 1, 2 
Froling Pellet, Chip & Chunkwood Boilers 
Scott Nichols 
scott@tarmusa.com 
www.woodboilers.com 
19 Archertown Road, PO Box 322, Orford, 
NH  03777 
800-782-9927
NH Activity Level: High
REAP Assistance: No

Viessmann  P/DC/C -- 2, 3 
Viessmann Chip and Pellet Boilers 
Jim Bolduc 
Viessmann Manufacturing Company 
(U.S.) Inc. 
45 Access Road, Warwick, RI  02886 
401-732-0667
NH Activity Level: Low
REAP Assistance: No
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